
2023-2024 Western Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-7   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Walling, Brooke 31-31 1043 33.6 218-374 .583 11-45 .244 66-102 .647 80 200 280 9.0 38 0 110 60 57 40 513 16.5
23 Oberg, Mason 27-24 747 27.7 87-211 .412 61-141 .433 67-83 .807 6 52 58 2.1 52 0 58 67 3 22 302 11.2
03 Dykstra, Riley 31-31 942 30.4 127-257 .494 52-114 .456 25-32 .781 48 105 153 4.9 55 0 94 78 13 22 331 10.7
33 Garrison, Aspen 31-31 641 20.7 116-234 .496 0-1 .000 75-104 .721 38 100 138 4.5 112 9 39 87 27 25 307 9.9
12 Peterson, Stephanie 31-31 933 30.1 77-204 .377 34-114 .298 34-43 .791 20 120 140 4.5 65 0 119 64 25 76 222 7.2
01 Wikstrom, Olivia 31-0 579 18.7 77-205 .376 34-104 .327 32-38 .842 30 117 147 4.7 40 0 39 47 6 15 220 7.1
25 Grandbois, Maddy 27-7 639 23.7 46-110 .418 19-62 .306 16-23 .696 26 61 87 3.2 55 1 46 29 9 21 127 4.7
13 Dykstra, Demi 31-0 361 11.6 35-92 .380 11-35 .314 20-27 .741 1 24 25 0.8 31 0 21 29 9 9 101 3.3
22 Bass, KK 18-0 127 7.1 11-35 .314 7-25 .280 7-13 .538 3 7 10 0.6 4 0 6 5 1 2 36 2.0
21 Watts, Jadyn 28-0 188 6.7 13-35 .371 0-3 .000 8-12 .667 11 21 32 1.1 29 0 8 22 1 6 34 1.2
02 Brockman, Ellee 11-0 50 4.5 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 1.1 7 0 0 2 2 2 7 0.6
Total 31 6250 201.6 809-1762 .459 230-645 .357 352-479 .735 318 874 1192 38.5 488 10 540 515 153 240 2200 70.97
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 658-1828 .360 154-516 .298 376-531 .708 336 658 994 32.1 548 9 335 453 72 283 1846 59.55

Team Statistics WWU OPP
SCORING 2200 1846
    Points Per Game 71.0 59.5
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 809-1762 658-1828
    Field Goal Pct .459 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-645 154-516
    3PT FG Pct .357 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-479 376-531
    FT Pct .735 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 1192 994
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 540 335
    Assists Per Game 17.4 10.8
TURNOVERS 515 453
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 240 283
    Steals Per Game 7.7 9.1
BLOCKS 153 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 7,411 5,244
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-570 13-403
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-326

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western
Washington 541 538 547 543 31 2200
Opponents 353 464 501 511 17 1846

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 70-47 432
11/11/23 CAL STATE LA W 76-69 344
11/17/23 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 68-73 104
11/18/23 at Azusa Pacific W 62-46 134
11/24/23 MSU MOORHEAD W 63-43 287
11/25/23 HAWAII PACIFIC W 80-44 275
11/30/23 BIOLA W 70-54 572

* 12/02/23 SIMON FRASER W 64-57 504
12/14/23 at Dominican L 69-74 43
12/16/23 at Cal St. East Bay W 79-55 108
12/18/23 at Cal St. San B'dino W 77-59 150

* 01/04/24 at Alaska Anchorage L 54-61 842
* 01/06/24 at Alaska Fairbanks W 86-45 243
* 01/11/24 CENTRAL WASHINGTON W 100-75 822
* 01/13/24 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 88-60 788
* 01/18/24 at Saint Martin's W 52-49 412
* 01/20/24 at Western Oregon W 77-61 234
* 01/25/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 73-61 871
* 01/27/24 #9 MSU BILLINGS W 76-68 791
* 02/01/24 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 72-55 264
* 02/03/24 ALASKA ANCHORAGE L 69-77 723
* 02/08/24 at Northwest Nazarene W 91-84 388
* 02/10/24 at Central Washington W 69-60 855
* 02/17/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 85-63 738
* 02/22/24 at #11 MSU Billings L 46-48 801
* 02/24/24 at Seattle Pacific W 66-55 275
* 03/02/24 at Simon Fraser L 67-68 759

03/08/24 vs Alaska Anchorage W 75-60 608
03/09/24 vs #15 MSU Billings W 54-52 603
03/15/24 vs Cal Poly Pomona W 66-61 112
03/16/24 vs Cal State San Marcos L 56-62 201

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Western Washington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Walling, Brooke 17-17 567 33.4 115-204 .564 5-22 .227 37-59 .627 42 96 138 8.1 22 0 63 32 22 19 272 16.0
03 Dykstra, Riley 17-17 513 30.2 78-147 .531 26-58 .448 19-22 .864 21 57 78 4.6 32 0 51 44 4 10 201 11.8
23 Oberg, Mason 13-10 333 25.6 40-91 .440 33-63 .524 29-36 .806 3 21 24 1.8 20 0 23 41 0 10 142 10.9
33 Garrison, Aspen 17-17 363 21.4 68-138 .493 0-0 .000 39-51 .765 17 48 65 3.8 59 3 24 45 11 13 175 10.3
01 Wikstrom, Olivia 17-0 321 18.9 49-115 .426 20-57 .351 14-20 .700 11 73 84 4.9 19 0 27 27 2 7 132 7.8
12 Peterson, Stephanie 17-17 527 31.0 44-115 .383 20-64 .313 22-26 .846 9 63 72 4.2 35 0 72 37 14 50 130 7.6
25 Grandbois, Maddy 17-7 447 26.3 34-69 .493 14-38 .368 11-17 .647 16 44 60 3.5 37 1 39 16 7 12 93 5.5
13 Dykstra, Demi 17-0 188 11.1 16-44 .364 6-15 .400 11-15 .733 1 14 15 0.9 16 0 12 16 2 5 49 2.9
22 Bass, KK 8-0 64 8.0 6-18 .333 5-15 .333 4-8 .500 2 4 6 0.8 1 0 2 2 0 0 21 2.6
21 Watts, Jadyn 14-0 74 5.3 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 4 9 13 0.9 13 0 4 11 1 3 15 1.1
02 Brockman, Ellee 6-0 28 4.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.8 4 0 0 1 1 0 5 0.8
Total 17 3425 201.5 457-958 .477 130-334 .389 191-259 .737 162 465 627 36.9 258 4 317 283 64 129 1235 72.65
Opponents 17 3425 201.5 379-1004 .377 91-293 .311 198-279 .710 176 347 523 30.8 301 4 199 248 45 151 1047 61.59

Team Statistics WWU OPP
SCORING 1235 1047
    Points Per Game 72.6 61.6
    Scoring Margin 11.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-958 379-1004
    Field Goal Pct .477 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-334 91-293
    3PT FG Pct .389 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-259 198-279
    FT Pct .737 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 627 523
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 317 199
    Assists Per Game 18.6 11.7
TURNOVERS 283 248
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 129 151
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.9
BLOCKS 64 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,501 4,809
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-688 9-534
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western
Washington 294 308 322 293 18 1235
Opponents 193 269 273 301 11 1047

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 SIMON FRASER W 64-57 504
01/04/24 at  Alaska Anchorage L 54-61 842
01/06/24 at  Alaska Fairbanks W 86-45 243
01/11/24 CENTRAL WASHINGTON W 100-75 822
01/13/24 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 88-60 788
01/18/24 at  Saint Martin's W 52-49 412
01/20/24 at  Western Oregon W 77-61 234
01/25/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 73-61 871
01/27/24 #9 MSU BILLINGS W 76-68 791
02/01/24 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 72-55 264
02/03/24 ALASKA ANCHORAGE L 69-77 723
02/08/24 at  Northwest Nazarene W 91-84 388
02/10/24 at  Central Washington W 69-60 855
02/17/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 85-63 738
02/22/24 at  #11 MSU Billings L 46-48 801
02/24/24 at  Seattle Pacific W 66-55 275
03/02/24 at  Simon Fraser L 67-68 759


